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Dear Members:

I hope everyone who attended October's
meeting got lot out of it. It started with calling the
meeling to order. Some discussion on the news letter.
We found that Kieran Krammerer has a digital cam-
era and would be happy to take some pictures for the
association. This should be a big improvement com-
pared to the problems [ have been having with my
camera. We still need someone to offer to take some
basic notes while the meeting is going on, Please!
The treasure gave his report. We have $3653.00 as of

The Bring Back Raffle
was won by Craig
Bradley in September.
We're all looking for-

{:j ward to see his creation.
This is always an inter-

esting part of the meeting. One never
knows the extent of the ingenuity of
wood turners.

the beginning of this meeting.

[ then handed the floor over to Christian Burchard. Christian is a professional demonstrator. He
presents himself well, gave the information once then repeats himself as often as it took for the information
to sink in. I could talk about technique, wood grain, or shapes ,but the important thing [ think Christian
brings o woodturning is the thrill and uncertainty of creation. Every time we put a block of wood on the
lathe we don't know what will come out . We have an idea of what kind of shape we are making will itbe a
bowl or a vessel. Will it work with the kind of wood [ have? Will the grain pull out ? Will [ tell anyone how
many pieces | blew up before [ got one pretty close to right? Christian has an energy that comes out in his
teaching and his work. I thank him for his ime and hope that all who attended feel the same way.

(See President's message continued inside)

Maine Association of Woodturners
Membership Application

Name: Date:
Business Name:

Address:

City: State: Zip:
Telephone Work Telephone Home:
Where did you learn about the MAW?
Membership Fee is $25.00. Membership runs [rom September to September.

Make check Payable to: Maine Woodturners, 16 Coffin Street, Brunswick, ME 04011




This Month’s Meeting — November 17th
@ ERSKINE ACADEMY 7:00 to 9:00pm

Let Us Demonstrate

This month’s demonstrator will be our own
Dave Lancaster. He will be demonstrating green
turning. There will also be information presented
on drying techniques — kiln drying versus air
drving. Highlighted will be instruction on gouge
techniques.

October Meeting Demonstrafor was
Christian Burchard. Thanks for a great presentation!




what we paid for this demo.

Membership

(President’s message continued) _
The bring back raffle will be this month if Craig Bradley can make it to the meeting . 1f not hope-
fully at the Christmas meeting. We will be voting at the Christmas meeting on whether or not we w anl to
spend money on demonstrator for the upcoming millennium.
If we want to have new and different demonstrators we will have to pay a small payment per day to
offsct the cost. We paid $1382.00 for this demo. If we had paid $20.00 per day per person we would have
only paid $582.00. We still have to auction of the piece when he sends it back. This will bring down the
total cost down to about $500.00 for a two day work shop. That wouldn't be 1o hard to take compared to

List

This is a list of paid up members of the Naine Wood Turners Association. If anyone is left out that
has paid their dues, please let Bob Morrell know and he will pass the information on to the editor for addition

in the next newsletter, Please keep this list as only additions or corrections will be published.

Name

PHILIP ASSELYN
STAN ATTWOOD
DAVID BARDEN

EDWARD A. BERG
BOB BIETTE
RICHARD BUSHEY
CRAIG BRADLEY
ALAN BRADSTREET
RAY CARBONE
MICHAEL R. CHASE
M. WILLIAM COHEN
JOE DALLORSO
WARREN DOERSAM
DON DOYOXN
ERALD FARMER
BOB HACKETT
WILLIAM R. HACKETT
EDWARD HAM

TOM HAMNEL

Address

1301 HALLOWELL RD.
77 MUDDY RIVER LANE
% ERSKINE ACADEMNY
RR 6 BOX 547

48 SO. FREEPORT RD.
46 OCEAN DR.

69 CUMBERLAND AVE.
286 MAINE ST.

856 LAWRENCE RD.
PO.BOX 12

RR 3 BOX 3240

288 CLIFTON ST.

RR 1 BOX 490

RR 2 BOX 97

RT1 BOX 39

152 LOWER MAIN ST.
PO.BOX 474

100 WHITE PINE DR.

4018 PENNELLVILLE RD.

PO.BOX 319

KIERAN KAMMERER MD 31 ACADEMY ST.

DAVID LANCASTER
JOSEPH C. LARRABEE
NORMAN LARSON
PAUL LIZOTTE
RICHARD McFAUL
ROBERT MORRELL
WALTER PENDLETON
RENE POMERLEAU

ALAN' S, POOLEY
MALCOLM RAY
CHARLES ROGERS
WILLIAM J. STEPCHEW
BURT TRUMAN
JACQUES A. VESERY

RT 1 BOX 238

5 SONORA DRIVE
101 EAST MAIN ST.
PO. BOX 318

59 WEST ST. APT 6
16 COFFIN ST.
PO.BOX 98
LEIGHTOXN RD.
RFD 5 BOX 1710
BOX 1113

RTE. 1 BOX 351
PO.BOX 74 HILTON RD.
1350 S. EAST ST.

85 SECOND ST.

RR 2 BOX 2000-10

City
DURHAM
BOWDOINHAM]

SO. CHINA

FREEPORT
BRUNSWICK
LEWISTON
BRUNSWICK
POWNAL
MILBRIDGE
FARMINGTON
PORTLAND
STRONG
BROOKS
AUGUSTA
FARMINGTON
BCOTHBAY
HERSHEY
BRUNSWICK
BRADLEY
HALLOWELL
WEEKS MILLS
CHELMSFORD
MONROE
MANCHESTER
PORTLAND
BRUNSWICK

WEST ROCKPORT

AUGUSTA

DAMARISCOTTA
DAMARISCOTTA
NC. WHITEFIELD

ANHERST
HALLOWELL

DANIARISCOTTA

State ZIP
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04222
04008

04358

04032
04011
04240
04011
04069
04638
04938
04103
04983
04921
04330
04938
04537
17033
04011
04411
04347
04361
01824-1612
04951-9710
04351
04102-3421
04011
04865

04330
04843
04543
04353
01002-3029
04347
04343

PHONE
353-4206
666-8433

923-3832
725-2247
783-1659

721-8163
688-4728

773-0817
684-3373

633-6232

729-0299

622-1946

445-4758
508-256-2282
525-3262
622-5551

725-2212
832-5313

622-0276
363-6557

549-5915

622-6772
563-8965
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