

President: Jeff Clapp (725-9484) - Vice Pres.: Bob Hackett (633-6232) - Treasurer: Robert Morrell (725-2212)
Directors: Steve Gleasner (785-5410)- Jim Perry (832-6918)- Dave Lancaster (445-4758)
Librarian: Mark Irving (443-2337) - Auctioneer: Allen Beecher (525-3522) - Editor: Burt Truman (622-6772)

Dear Members:

I hope everyone who attended October's meeting got lot out of it. It started with calling the meeting to order. Some discussion on the news letter. We found that Kieran Krammerer has a digital camera and would be happy to take some pictures for the association. This should be a big improvement compared to the problems I have been having with my camera. We still need someone to offer to take some basic notes while the meeting is going on, Please! The treasure gave his report. We have \$3653.00 as of the beginning of this meeting.



The Bring Back Raffle was won by Craig Bradley in September. We're all looking forward to see his creation. This is always an inter-

esting part of the meeting. One never knows the extent of the ingenuity of wood turners.

I then handed the floor over to Christian Burchard. Christian is a professional demonstrator. He presents himself well, gave the information once then repeats himself as often as it took for the information to sink in. I could talk about technique, wood grain, or shapes, but the important thing I think Christian brings to woodturning is the thrill and uncertainty of creation. Every time we put a block of wood on the lathe we don't know what will come out. We have an idea of what kind of shape we are making will it be a bowl or a vessel. Will it work with the kind of wood I have? Will the grain pull out? Will I tell anyone how many pieces I blew up before I got one pretty close to right? Christian has an energy that comes out in his teaching and his work. I thank him for his time and hope that all who attended feel the same way.

(See President's message continued inside)

1	Association of Wood Membership Application	1
Name:		Date:
Business Name:		Action to the second
Address:	T. 200	
City:	State:	Zip:
Telephone Work:	Telephone Home:	
Where did you learn about the N		
Membership Fee is \$25.00. Mer	mbership runs from September to Woodturners, 16 Coffin Street, B	

This Month's Meeting — November 17th @ ERSKINE ACADEMY 7:00 to 9:00pm

Let Us Demonstrate

This month's demonstrator will be our own Dave Lancaster. He will be demonstrating green turning. There will also be information presented on drying techniques — kiln drying versus air drying. Highlighted will be instruction on gouge techniques.

October Meeting Demonstrator was

Christian Burchard. Thanks for a great presentation!



(President's message continued)

The bring back raffle will be this month if Craig Bradley can make it to the meeting. If not hopefully at the Christmas meeting. We will be voting at the Christmas meeting on whether or not we want to spend money on demonstrator for the upcoming millennium.

If we want to have new and different demonstrators we will have to pay a small payment per day to offset the cost. We paid \$1382.00 for this demo. If we had paid \$20.00 per day per person we would have only paid \$582.00. We still have to auction of the piece when he sends it back. This will bring down the total cost down to about \$500.00 for a two day work shop. That wouldn't be to hard to take compared to what we paid for this demo.

Membership List
This is a list of paid up members of the Maine Wood Turners Association. If anyone is left out that has paid their dues, please let Bob Morrell know and he will pass the information on to the editor for addition in the next newsletter, Please keep this list as only additions or corrections will be published.

Name	Address			•	PHONE
PHILIP ASSELYN	Address 1301 HALLOWELL RD	DIBHAM	ME	04222	353-4206
STAN ATTWOOD	77 MUDDY RIVER LANE	BOWDOINHAM	ME	0.1008	666-8433
DAVID BARDEN	% ERSKINE ACADEMY	DOW DOLVITA.VI	. \ 1 L	04000	000-0455
DIVID DIMEDLA	RR 6 BOX 547	SO. CHINA	ME	04358	923-3832
	RRO BOX 547	SO. CHINA	.VIL	04336	723-3602
EDWARD A. BERG	48 SO. FREEPORT RD.	FREEPORT	ME	04032	
BOB BIETTE	46 OCEAN DR.	BRUNSWICK		04011	725-2247
RICHARD BUSHEY	69 CUMBERLAND AVE.	LEWISTON		04240	783-1659
CRAIG BRADLEY	286 MAINE ST.	BRUNSWICK		04011	721-8163
ALAN BRADSTREET	856 LAWRENCE RD.	POWNAL		04069	688-4728
RAY CARBONE	PO.BOX 12	MILBRIDGE		04658	
MICHAEL R. CHASE	RR 3 BOX 3240	FARMINGTON		04938	
M. WILLIAM COHEN	288 CLIFTON ST.	PORTLAND		04103	773-0817
JOE DALLORSO	RR 1 BOX 490	STRONG		04983	684-3373
WARREN DOERSAM	RR 2 BOX 97	BROOKS		04921	00,0070
DON DOYON	RT 1 BOX 39	AUGUSTA		04330	
ERALD FARMER	152 LOWER MAIN ST.	FARMINGTON		04938	
BOB HACKETT	PO BOX 474	BOOTHBAY		04537	633-6232
WILLIAM R. HACKETT		HERSHEY'		17033	320
EDWARD HAM	4018 PENNELLVILLE RD.			04011	729-0299
TOM HAMEL	P.O.BOX 319	BRADLEY		04411	
KIERAN KAMMERER MI	O 31 ACADEMY ST.	HALLOWELL		04347	622-1946
DAVID LANCASTER	RT 1 BOX 238	WEEKS MILLS		04361	445-4758
JOSEPH C. LARRABEE	5 SONORA DRIVE	CHELMSFORD		01824-4612	508-256-2282
NORMAN LARSON	101 EAST MAIN ST.	VIUI VRUIE		04951-9710	525-3262
PAUL LIZOTTE	P.O. BOX 318	MANCHESTER		04351	622-5551
RICHARD McFAUL	59 WEST ST. APT 6	PORTLAND		04102-3421	
ROBERT MORRELL	16 COFFIN ST.	BRUNSWICK		04011	725-2212
WALTER PENDLETON	P.O.BOX 98	WEST ROCKPORT			832-5313
RENE POMERLEAU	LEIGHTON RD.				
	RFD 5 BOX 1710	AUGUSTA	ME	04330	622-0276
ALAN S. POOLEY	BOX 1113	DAMARISCOTTA		04543	563-6557
MALCOLM RAY	RTE. 1 BOX 351	DAMARISCOTTA		04543	
CHARLES ROGERS	P.O.BOX 74 HILTON RD.	NO. WHITEFIELD			549-5915
WILLIAM J. STEPCHEW	1350 S. EAST ST.	AMHERST		01002-3029	
BURT TRUMAN				04347	622-6772
JACQUES A. VESERY				04543	563-8965
	 				